PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date]		
Xcovery Inc				08/11/2009			
Name:	Tyrogenex, Inc.						
Street Address:	501 South Flagler Drive						
Internal Address:	Suite 501						
City:	West Palm Beach						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	33401]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		60844902					
Application Number:		12005872					
PCT Number:		US0720193					
Application Number:		60878031					
Application Number:		60881791					
Application Number:		60881792					
Application Number:		12523469					
PCT Number:		US0800694					
Application Number:		60933385					
PCT Number:		US0807123					
Application Number:		61010400					

CH \$800.00 60844902

Application Number:

Application Number: Application Number: 61072681

61211759

61132505

			1				
PCT Number:	US090	J3654					
Application Number:	61134	163					
Application Number:	61214	897					
PCT Number:	US090)3979					
Application Number:	61199	019					
Application Number: 612		14828					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(888)325-9537						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	617-517-5588						
Email:	patent@eapdlaw.com						
Correspondent Name:	Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge, LLP						
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 55874	PO BOX 55874					
Address Line 4:	Bostono, MAS	Bostono, MASSACHUSETTS 02205					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		300724-0002					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dwight D. Kim					
Total Attachments: 2 source=XCovery Inc - filed name change amendment - DE 08_11_2009#page1.tif source=XCovery Inc - filed name change amendment - DE 08_11_2009#page2.tif							

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XCOVERY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XCOVERY INC." TO "TYROGENEX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4178099 8100

090771443

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7472340

DATE: 08-12-09

PATENT REEL: 023300 FRAME: 0816

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 08/11/2009 FILED 05:26 PM 08/11/2009 SRV 090771443 - 4178099 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

XCOVERY INC.

XCovery Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), hereby certifies that the following amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation, as originally filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on June 20, 2006, has been duly adopted by its directors and stockholders pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. Striking out Article I thereof and replacing it with the following:

ARTICLE I

<u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

Tyrogenex, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 11th day of August 2009.

XCOVERY INC.

By <u>/s/ Sheridan G. Snyder</u> Sheridan G. Snyder, President

BOS111 12378137.1

PATENT REEL: 023300 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 09/29/2009